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*** NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION ***
OGCC Operator Number: 52530
Name of Operator: MAGPIE OPERATING, INC Date Notice Issued:
Address: 2707 SOUTH COUNTY RD 11 02/22/2013
City: LOVELAND State: CO Zip: 80537
Company Representative: RYAN WARNER

WellName: GILL - TRINDLE Well Number: 1 Facility Number: 216861
Location (QtrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Meridian): NESW 30 5N 68W 6 County: LARIMER

APl Number: 05 069 06048 00 Lease Number:

COGCC Representative: CHESSON BOB Phone Number: 303 894-2100 X5112

THE FOLLOWING ALLEGED VIOLATION WAS FOUND BY THE COGCC REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE SITE LISTED

Date of Alleged Violation: 09/27/2007 Approximate Time of Violation: 12:00PM
Description of Alleged Violation:

Field inspection identified existing earthern production pit(#110485) backfilled with no documentation supporting compliance with pit
clean-up requirements.

Act, Order, Regulation, Permit Conditions Cited:
324A.a; 905.b, 909.b, 909.c, 910.

Abatement or Corrective Action Required to be Performed by Operator:*
Submit a Form 27 to investigate and remediate the E&P waste impact and to properly close the earthen production pit

Abatement or Corrective Action to be Completed by (date): 04/01/2013
* Proper and timely abatement does not necessariiy preciude the assessment of penaities and an Order Finding Violation.

TO BE COMPLETED BY OPERATOR - When alleged violation is corrected, sign this notice and return to above address:

Company Representative Name: ’ Title:

Signature: Date:

Company Comments:

*** THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A SEPARATE NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION FOR EACH VIOLATION LISTED ***

Abatement and reporting time frames for Notices of Alleged Violation begin upon receipt of aWu or five days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each violation must
be abated within the prescribed time upon receipt of this Notice, reported to the Colorado 0il and Gas Conservation Commiasion at the address shown above, and postmarked no later than the
next business day after the prescribed time for 8hould or action fail to occcur, the Director may make application to the Commission for an Order Finding
Violation. Proper and timely abatement does not necessarily preclude the assesament of penalties and an Order Finding Violation.

The Dizestor may propose a penalty as listed in the tanib G LIY. PRQPOSER. BY, THEDIREGTOR PER RULE 5234 cenaity anount vt be 1tnited to $10,000.00

per violation if the violation dosa not result in significant waste of oil and gas resources, damage to correlative rights, or a aignificant adverse impact on public health, safety, or
welfare. Such proposed penalty amount may be i d if ting indicate the violation: was intentional or reckless; had, or threatened to have, a significant negative
impact on public health, safety, or welfare; resulted in asignificant waste of oil and gas rescurces; had a significant negative impact on correlative rights of other parties; resulted in,
or threatened to result in, significant loss or damage to public or private property; involved recalcitrance or recidiviem upon the part of the violator; involved intentional false
reporting or record keeping; resulted in economic benefit to the violator. Such proposed penalty amount may ba decreased if mitigating factors indicate the violator: self-reported;
promptly, ly and 1y to the violation; cooperated with the Commission or other agencies with respect to the violation; could not reasonably control, or ba
responsible for, the cause of the violation; made a good faith effort to comply with applicable requirements prior to the Commission learning of the violation; had any economic banefit
reduced or eliminated due the cost of correcting the violation; has damonstrated a history of compliance with Commisasion rules, regulations and ordars. The Commission has final authority
over the penalty amount assessed.
the Commission or other agencies with respect to the violation; oould not zea-onlbly contreol, or be responsible for, the cause of the violation: made a
good faith effort to comply with applicable requirements prior to the Cogp 5 Q
eliminated due to the cost of correcting the violation; has demona od fodpliance with“Commission rules, regulations, and ordera. The
" BASE FINE $250 00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION:  RULES 210, 307, 311, 312,342
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Resolution Approved by: Date:

In accordance with Rule 5§23.a.(4), fines for violations for which no base

Signature of COGCC Representative: Date: 02/22/2013 Time: 11:00AM




